Legal Disclaimer

ACCESS TO AND USE OF THIS WEBSITE IS PROVIDED SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW AND ENTERING THIS WEBSITE IMPLIES FULL ACCEPTANCE OF THE BELOW TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

This website has been composed with reasonable care and on an 'as is' basis. Pheno Geno Roses b.v. and its subsidiaries, Pheno Geno Roses doo, with its brand name Taste of love do not make any representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of this website. Information on this website may be inaccurate, incomplete, outdated or condensed nor does Pheno Geno Roses undertake any obligation to keep any such information current or complete, or to continue to maintain or operate this or any website. Neither Pheno Geno Roses nor any of its respective divisions, officers, employees, agents or other representatives shall be liable for any direct, incidental, consequential, indirect or punitive loss or damages arising out of access to this website, use of any content on this website, any actions taken by you or any third party in response to or in reliance on information on this website or the inability to use this website.

This website may contain hyperlinks to other websites. Such other websites are not controlled by Pheno Geno Roses and Pheno Geno Roses is not responsible for the contents of any such linked site and does not endorse any such other websites or any products or services offered in connection therewith.

Intellectual Property Rights

All intellectual property rights contained on this website are owned and held by Pheno Geno Roses. No rights of any kind are licensed or assigned or shall otherwise pass to persons accessing this website.

Pheno Geno Roses owns and holds all copyrights to the contents of this website and downloads. No part of this website may be reproduced, modified, copied, distributed, sold, published or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior written approval of Pheno Geno Roses. Pheno Geno Roses has the right to change any information on this website without notice.

Changes to the Disclaimers

Pheno Geno Roses may revise this disclaimer at any time, without notice. You agree to be bound by any such revisions and should therefore visit this page every time you visit this website to determine the current terms and conditions to which you are bound.

Applicable Laws

The use of this website and download of it, and the operations of these terms and conditions, shall be governed by the laws of The Netherlands. The court in Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the use of this website, and by accessing this website under the terms and conditions set forth herein, you voluntarily submit to the personal jurisdiction of such courts.